DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	16-OIR-05
Project Title:	Power Source Disclosure - AB 1110 Implementation Rulemaking
TN #:	230125
Document Title:	Notice of Extension of Comment Period for AB 1110 Proposed
	Regulations Governing the Power Source Disclosure Program
Description:	The public comment period for the proposed regulations governing the Power Source Disclosure Program has been extended to October 28, 2019.
Filer:	Gregory Chin
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	10/11/2019 8:51:13 AM
Docketed Date:	10/11/2019

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, California 95814

Main website: www.energy.ca.gov

CEC-70 (Revised 1/19)



IN THE MATTER OF:	Docket No. 16-OIR-05
Modification of Regulations Governing the Power Source Disclosure Program	RE: Extension of Comment Period for AB 1110 Modification of Regulations Governing the Power Source Disclosure Program

)

NOTICE OF EXTENSION OF COMMENT PERIOD FOR AB 1110 PROPOSED REGULATIONS GOVERNING THE POWER SOURCE DISCLOSURE PROGRAM

The California Energy Commission (CEC) is extending the public comment period for the proposed regulations governing the Power Source Disclosure Program from October 21, 2019, to **October 28, 2019**, to ensure all parties have sufficient time to review the rulemaking documents.

The express terms and other rulemaking documents are available for public view on the CEC website at https://ww2.energy.ca.gov/power_source_disclosure/16-OIR-05/.

Written and oral comments, attachments, and associated contact information (e.g. address, phone number, email address) become part of the viewable public record. This information may also become available via any Internet search engine.

The CEC encourages use of its electronic commenting system. Visit https://efiling.energy.ca.gov/Ecomment/Ecomment.aspx?docketnumber=16-OIR-05, linking to the comment page for this docket. Enter your contact information and a comment title describing the subject of your comment(s). Comments may be included in the "Comment Text" box or attached in a downloadable, searchable Microsoft® Word (.doc, .docx) or Adobe® Acrobat® (.pdf) file. Maximum file size is 10 MB.

Written comments may also be submitted by email. Include the docket number 16-OIR-05 and "AB 1110 Modification of Regulations Governing the Power Source Disclosure Program" in the subject line and send to docket@energy.ca.gov.

If preferred, a paper copy may be submitted to:

California Energy Commission Docket Unit, MS-4 Re: Docket No. 16-OIR-05 1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, CA 95814-5512

The CEC's Public Advisor's Office provides the public assistance in participating in CEC proceedings. If you want information on how to participate in this forum, please contact Public Advisor, Noemí Gallardo, at PublicAdvisor@energy.ca.gov or (916) 654-4489 or toll free at (800) 822-6228.

Media inquiries should be directed to the Media and Public Communications Office at mediaoffice@energy.ca.gov or (916) 654-4989.

If you have any questions, please contact Jordan Scavo, Renewable Energy Office, by phone at (916) 654-5189 or by email at Jordan.Scavo@energy.ca.gov.

The workshop presentation and WebEx recording from the October 7, 2019 Lead Commissioner Workshop are respectively available for public view at https://efiling.energy.ca.gov/Lists/DocketLog.aspx?docketnumber=16-OIR-05 and https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yqyZWZoRPIE.

Dated: October 10, 2019, at Sacramento, California

Karen Douglas Lead Commissioner

Mail Lists:

Power Source Disclosure listsery

Renewable listsery